504993464 07/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5040212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS FRIEDLI	07/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	POSTFACH
City:	HERGISWIL NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29655842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)241-6894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-241-9000

Email:fguerrero@slk-law.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM J. CLEMENSAddress Line 1:1000 JACKSON STREETAddress Line 4:TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-5573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18526-1/221944
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. CLEMENS
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM J. CLEMENS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=18526-221944-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 504993464 REEL: 046289 FRAME: 0755

(18526-1/221944)ID0066US#00

ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on July 15 , 2018.

RECORDED: 07/09/2018

TOBLAS FRIEDLI

Wettingerstrasse 7a, 5400 Baden (CH)

PATENT REEL: 046289 FRAME: 0756